

**Warranty**: Avery Boardman products are sold with a limited warranty against all defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year from date of delivery. Date of delivery is the date product is removed from Avery Boardman. Avery Boardman reserves the right to repair or replace defective merchandise at its sole option. This warranty does not extend to any materials supplied by customer or to any damage caused by shipping, accident, misuse, abuse and ordinary wear and tear. The warranty does not cover any revision or alteration to the original product after shipping from Avery Boardman.